RESOLUTION

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County received the sum of \$8,611 from Cal Company, L.L.C., as its share of sidewalk construction costs on Pocahontas Trail.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the following amendment to the FY 2001 Budget and appropriates these funds as follows:

CAPITAL FUND

Revenues:

Cal Company, L.L.C.

\$8,611

Expenditures:

Sidewalks

\$8,611

Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

WCGLENNON

AYE

HARRISON

GOODSON

AYE

KENNEDY

NERVITT

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 19th day of December, 2000.

adjustment.res